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The mission of the Energy Development Impact Office (EDIO) is to provide financial assistance to
local units of government that are affected by energy activity in the state. Over the years, the EDIO
has helped counties, cities, schools districts and other local units of government (organized
townships, fire and ambulance districts, etc.) deal with both the booms and the busts associated with
energy development in North Dakota. The EDIO became a part of the Land Department in 1989.

Since 1991, the EDIO has made grants only for impacts related to oil and gas development. Funding
for these grants is appropriated by the State Legislature from a portion of the 5% Oil & Gas Gross
Production Tax. For the 2007-09 biennium, the amount available to this program was capped at $6.0
million; for the 2009-11 biennium, the cap was raised to $8.0 million. About one-half of the funds are
given away during each year of the biennium.

The Director of the EDIO is responsible for making all decisions related to the oil impact grant
program. The Board of University and School Lands is the appellate for applicants not satisfied with
the decisionsmade by the director. Over time, very few appeals have been made.

The EDIO is managed under NDCC Chapter 57-62. NDCC 57-62-05 and 57-62-06 provide the
following guidance to the EDIO Director:
• Grants should be used "to meet initial impacts affecting basic government services, and directly

necessitated" by oil and gas development. Basic government services does not mean marriage or
guidance counseling, programs to alleviate other sociological impacts or programs to meet
secondary impacts.

• The amount of tax an entity is entitled to from real property and from other tax or fund distribution
formulas provided by law must be considered when determining grants.

The following award criteria are used when making grants to political subdivisions:
• A grantee must demonstrate the negative impact caused by oil and gas development in the area.
• A grantee must demonstrate its tax effort and financial need.
• The funds granted must be used to alleviate the hardship caused by oil and gas development.

HISTORIC INFORMATION

One of the great things about this program is that the EDIO Director has always had flexibility in
administering the oil and gas impact grant program. This has allowed the program to adapt to
changing needs as drilling activity has moved from one area of the state to another, and as oil and
gas development has gone through both boom and bust cycles. The attached tables provide a
breakdown of grants requested and awarded over the past 5 biennia by political subdivision type, by
county, and by function.
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These tables contain a lot of information; however, there are a few specific things I'd like to point out:
• Although the amount of grant requests has increased substantially over the past nine years, -it has

stabilized somewhat over the past 5 years.
• The amount of grants awarded to counties has decr~ased over the past nine years. The primary

reason for this is that this program has recognized that the amount of gross production tax
revenue going to counties has increased substantially in recent years. This was especially true in
fiscal year 2010 with the implementation of the formula changes found in House Bill 1304.

• The amount awarded to organized townships, volunteer fire departments and ambulance services
has increased substantially in recent years. This is primarily a result of this program recognizing
that these entities have major, direct impacts from oil and gas development, but do not receive
any share of the production tax revenues collected by the state.

• The amount of grants awarded to political subdivisions in Bowman County has decreased, while
the amount awarded to entities in Mountrail County, Dunn County and various other counties has
increased. This is result of the focus of development activity moving from the Cedar Hills area in
Bowman County in the late 1990s and early part of this decade to the Bakken play in the Mountrail
County, Dunn County and now other areas in northwestern North Dakota in more recent years.

• The one thing that hasn't really changed much over the years is the fact that the vast majority of
the grants awarded (85+ %) have been for transportation related projects/functions and for fire
and ambulance related equipment and services.

As these tables show, the flexibility of the EDIO program has allowed the EDIO Director to try to.
balance the needs of the various political subdivisions at any given point in time with the resources
available. When drilling activity was heavy in Bowman County, a good chunk of EDIO funds went
there; now that the Bakken play has spread throughout northwestern North Dakota, more funding is
going to that area. In recent years, that flexibility has also allowed the Director to focus more on the
townships, fire departments and other smaller entities that receive little or no gross production tax
funding and less on counties and larger cities that saw substantial increases in gross production tax
revenues in recent years

LEGISLATIVE CHANGES

During the 2009 session, the gross production tax distribution formula and the EDIO were popular
topics in many different legislative committees. In the end, legislation was adopted that:
• Increased the amount of gross production taxes that was distributed to counties, cities and

schools in fiscal year 2010 by an approximately $25 million over the amount distributed in 2009.
Initial estimates were that these payments would increase by approximately $14 million.

• Directed that a portion of the increase in tax distributions be placed in infrastructure funds to be
used by counties to help townships, schools, fire departments and other entities deal with the
impacts of oil and gas development.

• Increased the funding available to the EDIO from $6.0 million per biennium to $8.0 million per
biennium.

There are a couple of things that the EDIO Director took away with him from the 2009 legislative
session that will be used to make grants during the current biennium. They include the following:
• It appears as if the legislature tried to take care of the "big guys" by substantially increasing the

amount of gross production tax that goes to counties and larger cities.
• It appears as if the legislature did not intend for school districts to get additional funding through

these programs, as any funds received impact the school funding formula.
• It appears that going forward, the legislature intends this program to focus on "filling in the gaps"

for those entities that receive either no funding or inadequate funding under the gross production
tax distribution formula.
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SUMMARY OF 2010 GRANT ROUND RESULTS

During the 2010 grant round a total of 378 grant requests were received from 297 different political
subdivisions; the total value of grant requests was $31.9 million. On July 2,2010,290 grants were
awarded to 266 political subdivisions; the total amount of grants awarded was $4.0 million.

The BakkenfThree Forks play continued to spread outside of the Mountrail/Dunn County areas during
2010. With oil prices remaining relatively stable in the $70 to $80 per barrel price range for most of
the past year, the rig count in North Dakota grew to 130 rigs as of early July 2010. Although Mountrail
and Dunn counties are still very active, so are parts of Bottineau, Burke, Divide, McKenzie and
Williams counties. Over the past year, more political subdivisions than ever were impacted by oil and
gas development in North Dakota, and as the rig count keeps growing, so do the impacts.

Financial need was once again a main factor in determining which entities received grants this year.
Many applicants that have received grants in the past were once again denied grants or received
reduced grants this year. Counties and larger cities received very few grants this year. In addition,
many townships that have previously received grants received reduced grants or no grant at all this
year if that township had a large cash balance on hand and/or large amounts of unused grants.
During the current grant round, approximately 67% of funds were allocated to transportation-related
projects; while an additional 29% went to support fire and ambulance/health-related services.

I'd like to finish my testimony by making a couple of observations about the EDIO grant program in
fiscal year 2010:

• Although they might not like it, I think most counties and larger cities understand that the focus
of this program has changed. This program cannot solve the million dollar problems that many
counties/cities are experiencing. Going forward, this program will be less about giving
counties grants and more about working with counties to help solve the problems of the
political subdivisions in their county.

• The larger producing counties appear to have very specific, well thought out plans for their
infrastructure funds. Some of the smaller producing counties need to work to develop such
plans and then communicate those plans to townships and schools.

• The $7.8 million of infrastructure funding that was available to counties to make grants to
townships and schools for fiscal year 2010 is almost double the $4.0 million available to EDIO.
Since infrastructure funding is based on the amount of oil produced in a given county, those
counties with higher production have more money to help townships and schools.

• The legislature may want to consider changing NDCC 21-06-10, which is the law that dictates
how money received through the leasing of federal lands under Lake Sakakawea is
distributed. There is a small township in Mountrail County that has received more than $4.0
million of bonuses as a result of the current formula. In addition, the New Town school district
has collected more than $22.0 million under the current formula. The formula may have made
sense in the past, but with the millions of royalty and bonuses at stake now, it might be a good
time to revisit the formula and its purpose.

• Although there are no official policies and rules that govern this program, the Director does
develop guidelines and principles each year that are used to help determine who should
receive grants. I will gladly go over the guidelines followed this year if the committee so
desires.

• Giving away $4.0 million per year isn't much different than giving away $3.0 million per year.
The amount of extra work involved was minimal. However, if funding for this program
increases substantially, the nature of the program will need to change.



ENERGY DEVELOPMENT IMPACT OFFICE
Grant Requests/Awards By Political Subdivision and County

2001-03 Biennium Through Fiscal Year 2010
(all dollar amounts shown are in millions)

Breakdown By Political Subdivision Class

2001-03 Biennium 2003-05 Biennium 2005-07 Biennium 2007-09 Biennium Fiscal Year 2010
Class Requested Awarded % Requested Awarded % Requested Awarded % Re(IUested Awarded % Requested Awarded %
County $ 8.929 _~ 1.978 39.0% $ 9.092 $ 1.388 28.3% $ 44.353 $ 1.191 24.0% $ 26.614 $ 0.940 16.1% $ 11.038 $ 0.350 8.8%
School 2.164 0.352 6.9% 3.394 0.376 7.7% 3.499 0.255 5.1% 1.555 0.158 2.7% 1.194 0.145 3.6%
City 7.942 0.868 17.1% 12.018 0.850 17.3% 12.508 0.674 13.6% 16.857 1.042 17.8% 9.167 0.679 17.0%
Park District 0.077 - 0.0% 0.244 - 0.0% 0.351 - 0.0% 0.203 - 0.0% 0.080 - 0.0%
Airport Auth. 0.249 0.029 0.6% 0.502 0.038 0.8% 0.337 0.042 0.8% 0.650 0.005 0.1% 0.390 - 0.0%
Township 2.559 1.271 25'.0% 3.652 1.503 30.7% 8.117 2.239 45.0% 13.712 2.835 48.6% " 7.707 2.080-52.0%
Fire/Ambul. 2.141 0.577 11.4% 2.804 0.745 15.2% 3.616 0.570 11.5% 4.587 0.861 14.7% 2.315 0.746 18.6%
TOTAL $ 24.061 $ 5.075 100% $ 31.706 $ 4.900 100% $ 72.781 $ 4.971 100% $ 64.178 $ 5.840 100% $ 31.891 $ 4.000 100%

Breakdown By County

2001-03 Biennium 2003·05 Biennium 2005-07 Biennium 2007-09 Biennium Fiscal Year 2010
County Requested Awarded % Requested Awarded % Requested Awarded % Requested Awarded % Requested Awarded %
Billings $ - $ - 0.0% $ 0.081 $ 0.005 0.1% $ 0.073 $ 0.005 0.1% $ 0.007 $ - 0.0% $ . - $ - 0.0%
Bottineau 1.741 0.433 8.5% 1.365 0.491 10.0% 1.481 0.415 8.3% 1.712 0.302 5.2% 0.934 0.299 7.5%
Bowman 6.12~ 1.056 20.8% 7.004 0.610 12.4% 8.710 0.390 7.8% 12.202 0.294 5.0°% 3.806 0.185 4.6%
Burke 0.837 0.396 7.8% 0.932 0.400 8.2% 1.683 0.493 9.9% 1.840 0.439 7.5% 1.057 0.352 8.8%
Divide 0.507 0.250 4.9% 0.610 0.296 6.0% 1.630 0.505 10.1% 4.156 0.447 7.7% 1.120 0.377 9.4%
Dunn 0.683 0.202 4.0% 0.753 0.234 4.8% 2.742 0.251 5.00/0, 8.290 0.890 15.2% 2.746 0.367 9.2%
G. Valley 0.716 0.278 5.5% 1.221 0.366 7.5% 1.789 0.370 7.4% 1.469 0.211 3.6% 0.929 0.105 2.6%
Hettinger - - 0.0% 0.005 - 0.0% - - 0.0% - - 0.0% - - 0.0%
McHenry 0.067 0.035 0.7% 0.070 0.050 1.0% 0.070 0.040 0.8% 0.060 - 0.0% 0.030 - 0.0%
McKenzie 1.513 0.201 4.0% 1.545 0.215 4.4% 3.141 0.184 3.7% 1.140 0.190 3.2% 0.909 0.106 2.7%
McLean 0.005 0.003 0.1% 0.010 0.007 0.1% 0.005 0.002 0.0% 0.006 0.001 0.0% 0.013 0.008 0.2%
Mercer 0.012 - 0.0% 0.032 0.012 0.2% 0.035 0.009 0.2% 0.053 0.032 0.5% 1.443 0.033 0.8%
Mountrail 0.892 0.276 5.4% 1.143 0.295 6.0% 3.769 0.641 12".9% 15.290 1.644 28.2% 7.013 rosa 26.3%
Renville 1.694 0.398 7.8% 1.920 0.441 9.0% 1.676 0.402 8.1% 2.292 0.349 6.0% 1.779 0.258 6.4%
Slope 0.517 0.183 3.6% 0.646 0.151 3.1% 0.826 0.154 3.1% 1.245 0.101 1.7% 0.814 0.055 1.4%
Stark 2.618 0.432 8.5% 3.270 0.385 7.9% 4.272 0.239 4.8% 2.999 0.155 2.7% 1.926 , 0.205 5.1%
Ward 0.064 0.030 0.6% 0.185 0.048 1.0% 0.180 0.042 0.8% 0.363 0.050 0.9% 0.245 0.060 1.5%
Williams 6.072 0.904 17.8% 10.914 0.896 18.3% 40.700 0.831 16.7% 11.054 0.737 12.6% 7.127 0.540 13.5%
TOTAL $ 24.061 $ 5.075 100% $ 31.706 $ 4.900 100% $ 72.781 $ 4.971 100% $ 64.178 $ 5.840 100% $ 31.891 $ 4.000 100%



ENERGY DEVELOPMENT IMPACT OFFICE
Grant Awards By Function

Fiscal Year 2004 Through Fiscal Year 2010

2001-03 Biennium 2003·05 Biennium 2005-07 Biennium 2007-09 Biennium
Function FY 2002 FY 2003 FY 2004 FY 2005 FY 2006 FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010
Law Enforcement $ 2,400 $ 21,000 $ 22,000 $ 15,000 $ 45,000 $ 5,500 $ 10,000 $ - $ -
Education 152,000 200,000 181,000 197,000 110,000 105,000 83,500 65,000 145,000
Health 89,500 105,350 121,000 120,500 59,000 35,100 78,500 127,500 253,500
Transportation -1,694,100 1,936,250 1,601 000 1669,600 1,86~,OPP 1,949,400 2,274,000 1,998,500 . 2,698,500
Recreation 7,000 1,000 4,000 - - - - - -
Fire Protection 260,000 419,900 3847000 401,600 369,500 338500 521,000 564,000 - 903,000
Housing - - - - - - - - -
Planning - 3,500 - - - 12,000 - - -
Potable Water 4,000 40,000 40,000 10,000 32,000 18,000 - 45,000 -
Sewage Treatment - 10,000 26,000 - - - - -
Water and Sewer 5,000 5,000 51,000 10,300 15,000 7,000 25,000 40,000 -
Local Administration 1,000 58,000 - 26,000 500 500 5,000 - -
Other 60,000 - 20,000 - - - 3,000 - -
TOTAL $2,275,000 $2,800,000 $2,450,000 $2,450,000 $2,500,000 $2,471,000 $3,000,000 $2,840,000 $ 4,000,000

$5,075,000 $4,900,000 $4,971,000 $5,840,000 $ 4,000,000

2001-03 Biennium 2003-05 Biennium 2005·07 Biennium 2007·09 Biennium
Function FY 2002 FY 2003 FY 2004 FY 2005 FY 2006 FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010
Law Enforcement 0.1% 0.8% 0.9% 0.6% 1.8% 0.2% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0%
Education 6.7% 7.1% 7.4% 8.0% 4.4% 4.2% 2.8% 2.3% 3.6%
Health 3.9% 3.8% 4.9% 4.9% 2.4% 1.4% 2.6% 4.5% 6.3%
Transportation 74~5% 69.2% 65.3% 68"1% 74.8% 78.9% . "",1;-:-8% 70'A'% -67.5%
Recreation 0.3% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Fire Protection 11.4% 15.0% 15.7% 16A% 14.8% 13.7% 17.4% 19.9% 22.6%-
Housing 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Planning 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Potable Water 0.2% 1.4% 1.6% 0.4% 1.3% 0.7% 0.0% 1.6% 0.0%
Sewage Treatment 0.0% 0.4% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Water and Sewer 0.2% 0.2% 2.1% 0.4% 0.6% 0.3% 0.8% 1.4% 0.0%
Local Administration 0.0% 2.1% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0%
Other 2.6% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% ' 0.0%
TOTAL 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% '100.0%



PROJECT DESCRIPTION REQUEST AWARD GRANT#

BOTTINEAU COUNTY

CITY OF ANTLER
RENOVATION OF OPERA HALL $7,000 $0

CITY OF LANSFORD
REPIAR STAND PIPE ON WATER TOWER $70,000 $0

CITY OF NEWBURG
CHIPPING ROADS $3,000 $3,000 Y05114

ANTLER TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIR & GRAVELING $15,000 $6,000 Y05090

BENTINCK TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIR $25,000 $7,500 Y04980

BLAINE TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE & GRAVELING $10,000 $6,000 Y05142

BRANDER TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE $10,000 $2,500 Y05220

CHATFIELD TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIR, MAINTENANCE & DUST CONTROL $11,000 $5,000 Y05174

EIDSVOLD TOWNSHIP
GRAVELING &MAINTENANCE $40,000 $7,500 Y05041

ELMS TOWNSHIP
BUILD-UP OIL ROADS $12,000 $5,000 Y05087

HARAM TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIR &MAINTENANCE $18,000 $18,000 Y05091

HASTINGS TOWNSHIP
GRAVELING, REPAIR &SNOW REMOVAL $50,000 $0

HOFFMAN TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE & GRAVEL $12,000 $7,500 Y04990

KANE TOWNSHIP
ROAD MOWING, GRAVELING AND DUST-OFF $20,000 $12,500 Y05151

LANSFORD TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIR $10,000 $10,000 Y04993

LEWIS TOWNSHIP
NORTHERN TIER PROJECTS 1 &2 $6,650 $3,000 Y05234

NEWBORG TOWNSHIP
GRAVEL & MAINTENANCE $60,000 $10,000 Y05016

RENVILLE TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIR & MAINTENANCE $15,000 $15,000 Y05155

RICHBURG TOWNSHIP
GRAVELING & MAINTENANCE ON EXISTING ROADS $10,000 $7,500 Y05079

SCANDIA TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIR &MAINTENANCE $40,500 $25,000 Y04994
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SCOTIA TOWNSHIP
GRAVELING & MAINTAINING ROADS $20,000 $15,000 Y04961

SERGIUS TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIR & MAINTENANCE $54,500 $5,000 Y05124

SHERMAN TOWNSHIP
GRAVEL, BLADING, SNOW REMOVAL & GENERAL $12,500 $7,500 Y05060
MAINTENANCE

STARBUCK TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE $60,000 $5,000 Y05173

STONE CREEK TOWNSHIP
GRAVEL, REPAIR & MAINTAIN ROADS $4,500 $3,000 Y05112

TACOMA TOWNSHIP
ROAD GRAVELING $7,150 $7,000 Y05226

WAYNE TOWNSHIP
ROAD GRAVELING $6,000 $6,000 Y05145

WHEATON TOWNSHIP
INTERSECTION SAFETY IMPROVEMENT $12,000 $7,500 Y05209

KRAMER FIRE DISTRICT
NEW TRUCK WITH SLIDE IN UNIT & WILDLAND $20,000 $20,000 Y04992
MONITOR

LANSFORD FIRE DISTRICT
WATER TANKER $70,000 $20,000 Y05021

MAXBASS RURAL FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE EQUIPMENT & VEHICLES $60,000 $20,000 Y05088

SOURIS RURAL FIRE DISTRICT
TURNOUT GEAR LOCKERS & SCBA SYSTEM $12,000 $12,000 Y05123

WESTHOPE RURAL FIRE DISTRICT
NEW FIRE TRUCK PUMPER $150,000 $20,000 Y05127

TOTAL FOR BOTTINEAU COUNTY $933,800 $299,000

BOWMAN COUNTY

BOWMAN COUNTY
REPAIR NEBO TOWNSHIP ROAD $150,000 $0
REPAIR OLD HIGHWAY 12 $400,000 $0
ROAD REPAIR $225,000 $0
RHAME ROAD RECYCLE & HBP OVERLAY $1,900,000 $0

BOWMANPSD
BUS REPLACEMENT FOR RURAL TRANSPORTATION $50,000 $10,000 Y05001

CITY OF BOWMAN
REPAIR HIGHWAY 12 & 85 $35,000 $0
PORTABLE X-RAY EQUIPMENT $28,000 $25,000 Y05068
AMBULANCE VEHICLE $20,000 $0
AIR COMPRESSOR $21,500 $10,000 Y05067
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PROJECT DESCR/PTION REQUEST AWARD GRANT#

CITY OF RHAME
GAZEBO IN THE PARK $15,000 $0

TEABALL EQUIPMENT $3,000 $0
EQUIPMENT UPGRADE $70,000 $0
STREET IMPROVEMENTS $100,000 $10,000 Y05168

AMOR TOWNSHIP
ROAD UPKEEP $8,000 $5,000 Y05171

BOWMAN TOWNSHIP
REPAIR 3 MILES ON OLD HWY 12 $100,000 $0

GEM TOWNSHIP
PAULSON/RUPPERT ROAD REPAIR $8,000 $5,000 Y05129

LANGBERG TOWNSHIP
REGRAVEL 7 MILES $115,000 $10,000 Y05052

MINNEHAHA TOWNSHIP
ROAD UPKEEP $5,000 $5,000 Y05053

NEBO TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIR & MAINTENANCE $365,000 $65,000 Y05159

RHAME TOWNSHIP
FARMSTEAD DUST CONTROL PROJECT $50,000 $10,000 Y05169

STAR TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIR $78,000 $10,000 Y05073

RHAMERURALRRED~TmCT

REPLACEMENT BREATHING APPARUTUS $60,000 $20,000 Y05031

TOTAL FOR BOWMAN COUNTY $3,806,500 $185,000

BURKE COUNTY

BURKE COUNTY
GRAVEL CRUSHING & HAULING $100,000 $0

BOWBELLS PSD #14
REPLACE ONE BUS $21,750 $10,000 Y04959

POWERS LAKE PSD #27
BUS REPLACEMENT $40,000 $10,000 Y05004

BURKE CENTRAL PSD #36
SCHOOL BUS REPLACEMENT $80,000 $10,000 Y04972

CITY OF COLUMBUS
WATER SUPPLY BUILDING $10,000 $0

FIRE PROTECTION SUPPLIES $15,000 $15,000 Y05148
CITY OF LIGNITE

SNOW REMOVAL, STREET REPAIR & MAINENANCE $100,000 $10,000 Y04988
CITY OF PORTAL

TRAINING, FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT, $22,000 $20,000 Y05152
COMMUNICATIONS & VALVE REPAIR
RESURFACE PAVEMENT N 1ST AVENUE $30,000 $10,000 Y05238

CITY OF POWERS LAKE
EDUCATION, EQUIPMENT PURCHASE & BUILDING $20,000 $15,000 Y05095
CONSTRUCTION
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PROJECT DESCRIPTION REQUEST AWARD GRANT#

SATTLEVIEW TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIR & MAINTENANCE $54,000 $15,000 Y05153

CARTER TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIR & MAINTENANCE $25,000 $10,000 Y05149

CLAYTON TOWNSHIP
GRAVEL $10,000 $5,000 Y05099

CLEARY TOWNSHIP
GRAVELING TOWNSHIP ROADS $8,000 $5,000 Y05144

COLVILLE TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIR & MAINTENANCE $26,688 $8,000 Y05005

DALE TOWNSHIP
GRAVELING, MAINTENANCE & SNOW PLOWING $20,000 $10,000 Y05017

FAY TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIR & MAINTENANCE $30,000 $10,000 Y05097

FOOTHILLS TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE $12,000 $5,000 Y05193

FORTHUN TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE $22,000 $10,000 Y05216

GARNESS TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE $16,000 $8,000 Y05125

HARMONIOUS TOWNSHIP
ROAD GRAVELING & MAINTENANCE $8,000 $5,000 Y05241

KANDIYOHI TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE $23,125 $9,000 Y05245

KELLER TOWNSHIP
ROAD SCRAPER $2,500 $2,500 Y05218

LAKEVIEW TOWNSHIP
REPAIR, REGRAVEL & MAINTENANCE $66,800 $7,500 Y051 00

MINNESOTA TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE $20,000 $7,500 Y05002

NORTHSTAR TOWNSHIP
27 MILES OF BLADING, MAINTENANCE & GRAVELING $35,000 $10,000 Y05058

PORTAL TOWNSHIP
RE-GRAVELING ROADS $25,000 $10,000 Y04991

RICHLAND TOWNSHIP
BUILD NEW ROADS, GRAVELING & MAINTAINING $20,000 $10,000 Y05055
OLD ROAD

ROSELAND TOWNSHIP
REBUILD ROADS $15,000 $10,000 Y05164

SHORTCREEK TOWNSHIP
ROAD GRAVELING $30,000 $7,500 Y05117

SOO TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIR, GRAVEL & REPLACE CULVERTS $15,000 $10,000 Y05239

THORSON TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE $15,000 $5,000 Y05237
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PROJECT DESCRIPTION REQUEST AWARD GRANT#

VALE TOWNSHIP
BLADE & GRAVEL ROADS $9,540 $5,000 Y05038

VANVILLE
ROAD GRAVELING $12,473 $5,000 Y05198

WARD TOWNSHIP
SOUTH COTEAU GRAVEL PROJECT $20,000 $7,500 Y05039

LIGNITE FIRE DISTRICT
TRUCK REPAIRS $20,000 $20,000 Y05061

PORTAL RURAL AMBULANCE DISTRICT
NEW AMBULANCE & TRAINING $25,000 $15,000 Y05150

POWERS LAKE RURAL FIRE DISTRICT
SAFETY UPGRADE OF TRUCK & EQUIPMENT $32,000 $20,000 Y05111

TOTAL FOR BURKE COUNTY $1,056,876 $352,500
§iilE

DIVIDE COUNTY

DIVIDE COUNTY
CRUSHING GRAVEL, SEMI & DUST CONTROL $195,000 $0

CITY OF CROSBY
WATER TANK & FOAM FOR FIRE TRUCK $35,000 $20,000 Y05235

CITY OF NOONAN
FIRE TRUCK $55,000 $20,000 Y05089

ALEXANDRIA TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE $7,000 $5,000 Y05025

AMBROSE TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIR & MAINTENANCE, SNOW REMOVAL, $15,000 $15,000 Y05139
GRAVELING & BLADING

BLOOMING PRAIRIE TOWNSHIP
REPAIR & MAINTAIN ROADS $20,000 $15,000 Y05043

BORDER TOWNSHIP
ROAD BLADING, GRAVELING, DUST & WEED $30,000 $25,000 Y05019
CONTROL

BURG TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE $15,000 $5,000 Y05101

CLINTON TOWNSHIP
ROAD GRAVELING & REPLACE CULVERT $8,000 $6,000 Y05190

COALFIELD TOWNSHIP
ROAD BUILDING & REPAIR & DUST CONTROL $15,000 $10,000 Y05050

DEWITT TOWNSHIP
ROAD BLADING, SPOT GRAVEL & CULVERT REPAIR $4,500 $4,500 Y05162

ELKHORN TOWNSHIP
SPOT GRAVELING, MAINTAINING & SNOW REMOVAL $5,000 $5,000 Y05026

FERTILE VALLEY TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE $8,500 $5,000 Y05215

FILLMORE TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIR & MAINTENANCE $15,000 $10,000 Y05240
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FRAZIER TOWNSHIP
ROAD REGARAVEL & MAINTENANCE $19,500 $7,500 Y05217

FREDERICK TOWNSHIp·
ROAD RECONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE $40,000 $7,500 Y05012

GARNET TOWNSHIP
ROAD CONSTRUCTION $15,000 $10,000 Y05115

GOOSENECK TOWNSHW
ROAD MAINTENANCE, GRAVEL & DUST CONTROL $15,000 $10,000 Y05165

HAWKEYE TOWNSHIP
ROAD GRAVELING & MAINTENANCE $15,000 $7,500 Y05201

HAYLAND TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE & GRAVELING $60,000 $20,000 Y05034

LINCOLN VALLEY TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE $10,000 $6,000 Y05037

LONG CREEK TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE $5,000 $5,000 Y05177

MENTOR TOWNSHIP
GRAVELING & MAINTENANCE $45,000 $15,000 Y05018

PALMER TOWNSHIP
ROAD CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR, MAINTENANCE & $10,000 $5,000 Y05214
DUST CONTROL

PLUMER TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIR & MAINTENANCE $22,150 $15,000 Y05202

SIOUX TRAIL TOWNSHIP
SPOT GRAVELING, MAINTENANCE & SNOW $7,500 $3,000 Y05044
REMOVAL

SMOKEY BUTTE TOWNSHIP
ROAD BLADING & GRAVELING $20,000 $10,000 Y05191

STONEVIEW TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE $31,000 $10,000 Y05223

TROY TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE $25,000 $15,000 Y05184

TWIN BUTTE TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIRM MAINTENANCE & GRAVEL $20,000 $10,000 Y05082

UPLAND TOWNSHIP
ROAD DUST CONTROL, GRAVELING & $19,100 $15,000 Y051 09
MAINTENANCE

WESTBY TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE $9,500 $5,000 Y05107

DIVIDE COUNTY AMBULANCE SERVICE
AMBULANCE UPGRADE $10,000 $10,000 Y05116

NORTHWEST HOSPITAL TAX DISTRICT
RELOCATION & HOSPITAL RENOVATION $230,910 $25,000 Y05072

FORTUNA RURAL FIRE DISTRICT
REPLACE 1975 CHASSIS & SLIDE-IN UNIT $62,000 $20,000 Y05105
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TOTAL FOR DIVIDE COUNTY $1,119,660 $377,000

DUNN COUNTY

DUNN COUNTY
REDO 1 MILE ON WANNEMACHER ROAD $125,000 $100,000 Y05047
REBUILD 1 MILE ON BUEHNER ROAD $200,000 $0
GRAVEL STOCKPILE $450,000 $100,000 Y05048
20 MILES OF ROAD RECONSTRUCTION $630,000 $0
DUST CONTROL $343,000 $100,000 Y05045
RECONSTRUCTION OF EXPERIMENT STATION ROAD $125,000 $50,000 Y05046
REDO VANG CHURCH ROAD $160,000 $0
REDO LARSEN ROAD EXTENTION $170,000 $0
RECONSTRUCTION OF 1.5 MILE ON HARLAN $125,000 $0
BULLIINGER ROAD
CULVERT REPLACEMENT $280,000 $0
REGRADING MIKE KARY ROAD $100,000 $0

KILLDEER PSD
CHIP SEAL PARKING LOT $10,000 $0
REPLACE SCHOOL BUS $10,000 $0

WEST DUNN RURAL FIRE DISTRICT
FIRE FIGHTING & HEAVY RESCUE EQUIPMENT $17,515 $17,500 Y05128

TOTAL FOR DUNN COUNTY $2,745,515 $367,500

GOLDEN VALLEY COUNTY

GOLDEN VALLEY COUNTY
CRUSHING GRAEL &ROAD CONSTRUCTION $479,000 $0

LONE TREE PSD #6
SCHOOL BUS $75,000 $10,000 Y05131

CITY OF BEACH
IMPROVEMENTS TO COMMUNICATION SYSTEM & $2,500 $2,500 Y05070
SIRENS
NEW KEB115T GALLON UNDERFIRE KETILE $5,000 $5,000 Y05069

CITY OF GOLVA
2 RADAR SPEED SIGNS $12,000 $0

BEACH CIVIL TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE & SURFACING $14,343 $5,000 Y05206

ELK CREEK TOWNSHIP
ROAD GRAVELING & MAINTAINING $20,000 $10,000 Y05170

LONE TREE TOWNSHIP
RESURFACE ROAD 166TH AVE SW $20,000 $7,500 Y05036

PEARL TOWNSHIP
ROAD GRAVELING &CATTLEGUARD REPLACEMENT $151,788 $20,000 Y05229

SADDLE BUTTE TOWNSHIP
RESURFACE ROADS $52,960 $10,000 Y05166

SENTINEL CIVIL TOWNSHIP
ROAD CONSTRUCTION &MAINTENANCE $20,000 $0
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GOLVA RURAL FIRE DISTRICT
THERMO IMAGE CAMERA $15,000 $15,000 Y05236

SENTINEL RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
UNIT 223 UPGRADE $61,912 $20,000 Y05207

TOTAL FOR GOLDEN VALLEY COUNTY $929,503 $105,000

MCHENRY COUNTY

MCHENRY COUNTY
ROAD CLAYING & GRAVEL $30,000 $0

TOTAL FOR MCHENRY COUNTY $30,000 $0

MCKENZIE COUNTY

MCKENZIE PSD #1
BUS REPLACEMENT $35,000 $10,000 Y04971

YELLOWSTONE PSD #14
REPLACE DRAIN/SEWAGE LINES $100,000 $0

CITY OF ARNEGARD
STREET & SEWER MAINTENACNE PROJECT $97,770 $10,000 Y05094

CITY OF WATFORD CITY
MCKENZIE COUNTY AMBULANCE & LUCAS DEVICE $13,144 $13,000 Y04977'
TO ASSIST WITH CODES
PICKUP TRUCK WITH EQUIPMENT-FIRE DEPT $56,500 $0
CONSTRUCTION OF STEEL FRAMED BUILDING-FIRE $350,000 $0
DEPT
VEHICLE EXTRICATION TOOLS & RESCUE $30,500 $10,000 Y04978
EQUIPMENT
PAVING TRUCK BYPASS ROAD & CHIP SEAL $100,000 $0
GRAVEL ROADS
FIRE EQUIPMENT & PERSONAL PROTECTIVE $10,200 $10,000 Y04979
EQUIPMENT

ANTELOPE CREEK TOWNSHIP
ROAD GRAVELING $28,200 $10,000 Y05222

BLUE BUTTE TOWNSHIP
ROAD RESURFACING $10,000 $10,000 Y0521 0

HAWKEYE VALLEY TOWNSHIP
GRAVELING & DUST CONTROL $45,000 $0

KEENE TOWNSHIP
ROAD SURFACING $6,000 $6,000 Y05205

ARNEGARD RURAL FIRE DISTRICT
AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT $3,000 $3,000 Y05188

SIOUX YELLOWSTONE FIRE DISTRICT
FIRE STATION CONCRETE APRON $10,000 $10,000 Y05187

MCKENZIE COUNTY RURAL FIRE PROT. DIST.
ADDITIONAL FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT $6,500 $6,500 Y05211
EQUIPMENT FOR TENDER TRUCK $7,500 $7,500 Y05212
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TOTAL FOR MCKENZIE COUNTY $909,314 $106,000

MCLEAN COUNTY

CREMERVILLE TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE $10,000 $6,000 Y05178

LOQUEMONTTOWNSHW
ROAD BLADING & GRAVELING $3,000 $2,000 Y05030

TOTAL FOR MCLEAN COUNTY $13,000 $8,000

MERCER COUNTY

MERCER COUNTY
GRAVEL $468,000 $0

TRUCK & SIDE DUMP TRAILER $135,089 $0
627G TWIN ENGINE SCRAPER $758,890 $0

BEULAH RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
FOAM SYSTEM FOR WILDLAND TRUCK $3,000 $3,000 Y05167

HAZEN RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
RESCUE SQUAD ENHANCEMENT $21,530 $10,000 Y05233

ZAP RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
SCBA GEAR & PAGERS $56,700 $20,000 Y05098

TOTAL FOR MERCER COUNTY $1,443,209 $33,000

MOUNTRAIL COUNTY

MOUNTRAIL COUNTY
GRADING, PAVING & INCIDENTALS 12 MILE OF $1,000,000 $0
PALERMO SOUTH
REGRADE, GRAVEL & PAVE 6 MILES OF SANISH $500,000 $0
SOUTH

STANLEY PSD #2
2 RURAL ROUTE BUS REPLACEMENT $80,000 $10,000 Y05121

CITY OF NEW TOWN
RENOVATION & REPAIR OF MAIN STREET/HIGHWAY $800,000 $0
23
THERMAL IMAGER $14,000 $14,000 Y05027

CITY OF PARSHALL
MUNICIPAL INFRASTRUCTURE $141,400 $0

CITY OF PLAZA
STREET MAINTENANCE, PURCHASE & REPAIR $335,000 $20,000 Y04967
EQUIPMENT

CITY OF ROSS
STREET MAINTENANCE $20,000 $15,000 Y05080
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CITY OF STANLEY
1250 GPM PUMPER INIT & EQUIPMENT $200,000 $20,000 Y04983
NEW ABLULANCE GARAGElMTG TRAINING FACILITY $30,000 $15,000 Y04982
MAIN ST & 6TH AVE SE - RECONSTRUCTION & $240,465 $100,000 Y04981
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
VEHICLE VIDEONEHICLE MOBILE DATA TERMINAL $22,980 $0

CITY OF WHITE EARTH
ROAD REPAIR & MAINTENANCE $40,000 $15,000 Y05203

ALGER TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE $259,180 $25,000 Y05033

AUSTIN TOWNSHIP
BLADING & GRAVELING ROADS $240,000 $40,000 Y050n

BICKER TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIR & MAINTENANCE $12,000 $10,000 Y05042

BROOKBANK TOWNSHIP
SURVEY WORK & ROW PURCHASE TO BUILD 12 $300,000 $60,000 Y05009
MILES OF 53RD STREET
REGAVELROADS $50,000 $25,000 Y05008
CUT DOWN & WIDEN 86TH STREET $200,000 $0

BURKE TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIR $80,000 $25,000 Y05197

COTTONWOOD TOWNSHIP
ROAD GRAVELING $25,000 $12,500 Y05063·

CRANE CREEK TOWNSHIP
GRAVEL, GRADING & SNOW REMOVAL $200,000 $40,000 Y05066

DEBING TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE $40,000 $20,000 Y05081

FERTILE TOWNSHIP
ROAD GRAVELING $117,600 $50,000 Y05230

IDAHO TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE $15,000 $10,000 Y05195

JAMES HILL TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIR $51,000 $15,000 Y05186

KICKAPOO TOWNSHIP
ROAD CONSTRUCTION $30,000 $5,000 Y05057

MCALMOND TOWNSHIP
ROAD CONSTRUCTION, GRAVELING & BLADING $64,585 $15,000 Y05183

MANITOU TOWNSHIP
REBUILD 7 MILES OF ROAD $70,000 $10,000 Y05062

MODEL TOWNSHIP
REBUILD & GRAVEL 38TH STREET & 70TH AVENUE $78,000 $10,000 Y05135

MYRTLE TOWNSHIP
ROAD BUILDING, GRAVELING & CULVERT REPAIR $45,000 $20,000 Y05244

OAKLAND TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIR & MAINTENANCE $30,000 $20,000 Y05093

OSLOE TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE & REPAIR $5,000 $3,000 Y05040
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PALERMO TOWNSHIP
ROAD GRAVELING $25,000 $10,000 Y05154

PARSHALL TOWNSHIP
ROAD STABILIZATION - PTRS 2010 $193,456 $40,000 Y05231

PLAZA TOWNSHIP
GRAVEL, REBUILD & REPLACE CULVERT $20,000 $10,000 Y05092

POWERS TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIR $30,000 $12,500 Y05242

POWERS LAKE TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE $50,000 $12,500 Y05110

PURCELL TOWNSHIP
ROAD GRAVELING & REPAIR $80,000 $25,000 Y05243

RAT LAKE TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE & REBUILDING $100,000 $40,000 Y05075

REDMOND TOWNSHIP
REGRAVELING ROADS $5,500 $2,500 Y05078

ROSS TOWNSHIP
GRAVEL &REPAIR ROADS $59,200 $25,000 Y05065

SHELL TOWNSHIP
ROAD RAPAIR $72,500 $25,000 Y05126

SIDONIA TOWNSHIP
ROAD GRAVELING & MAINTENANCE $30,000 $25,000 Y05001

SIKES TOWNSHIP
53RD STREET REBUILDING PROJECT $200,000 $40,000 Y05076
ROAD REPAIR $100,000 $30,000 Y05028

SORKNESS TOWNSHIP
INCREASE ROAD MAINTENANCE & REPAIR $75,000 $10,000 Y05225

SPRING COULEE TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIR &MAINTENANCE $20,000 $7,500 Y05182

WAYZETTA TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIR $52,936 $20,000 Y05014

WHITE EARTH TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE $38,000 $15,000 Y05136

NEW TOWN AMBULANCE
AMBULANCE $20,000 $15,000 Y04960

PARSHALL RURAL FIRE DISTRICT
PUMPER TRUCK WITH CLASS B FOAM $205,000 $20,000 Y05156

PLAZA FIRE DISTRICT
NEW FIRE PUMPER & FIRE HALL REMODEL $250,000 $20,000 Y04986

STANLEY RURAL FIRE DISTRICT
PORTABLE FOAM TRAILER WIMONITOR &TRAINING, $50,453 $20,000 Y05199
BUNKER GEAR & PUMPER UNITS

TOTAL FOR MOUNTRAIL COUNTY $7,013,255 $1,049,500
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RENVILLE COUNTY

RENVILLE COUNTY
FORD EXPEDITION FULLY EQUIPPED $35,000 $0

NEW REFLECTIVITY ROADWAY SIGNS $12,000 $0

MOTORGRADER $75,000 $0

NEW HEAT SOURCE FOR COUNTY SHOP $10,000 $0

PAVING PARK ROAD $125,000 $0

2 STALKER RADAR UNITS $5,200 $0

MOHALL LANSFORD SHERWOOD PSD
2010 BUS PURCHASE $37,500 $10,000 Y04970

GLENBURN PSD #26
BUS REPLACEMENT $25,000 $10,000 Y04973

CITY OF GLENBURN
PURCHASE TRACTOR $129,000 $10,000 Y04987

CITY OF MOHALL
MAIN STREET RECONSTRUCTION HWY 5 $692,045 $10,000 Y05096

CITY OF SHERWOOD
STREET REPAIRS $67,000 $10,000 Y04976
BROOM FOR BOBCAT $7,500 $0
REDO STREETS & UPDATE WATER & SEWER MAPS $1,000 $0

CITY OF TOLLEY
LOADER PROJECT $50,000 $5,000 Y04962-
STREET IMPROVEMENT & GRAVELING $9,000 $5,000 Y04963 -

BRANDON TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIR & MAINTENANCE $20,000 $5,000 Y05141

CALLAHAN TOWNSHIP
DUST CONROL & GRAVELING $13,000 $5,000 Y05020

CLAY TOWNSHIP
ROAD GRAVELING & REPAIR $25,000 $7,500 Y051 06

COLQUHOUN TOWNSHIP
ROAD GRAVELING & REPAIR $24,000 $7,500 Y05176

EDEN VALLEY TOWNSHIP
ROAD GRAVELING & MAINTENANCE $10,000 $5,000 YOSOOO

ENSIGN TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE $10,000 $7,500 Y05064

GRASSLAND TOWNSHIP
ROAD GRAVELING $30,000 $7,500 Y05054

GROVER TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE $26,000 $7,500 YOS181

HAMERLY TOWNSHIP
REPAIR & MAINTAIN ROADS $30,000 $5,000 YOS074

HAMLET TOWNSHIP
GRAVELING AND BUILD ROAD, DUST CONTROL $20,000 $5,000 YOS102

HURLEY TOWNSHIP
ROAD GRAVELING & MAINTENANCE $20,000 $5,000 YOS140
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PLAIN TOWNSHIP
PLAIN ENERGY IMPACT II $11,722 $5,000 Y05248

PRESCOTT TOWNSHIP .
ROAD MAINTENANCE & REPAIR $10,000 $5,000 Y05022

PROSPERITY TOWNSHIP
ROAD UPKEEP TO WELL SITES $1,000 $600 Y05003

ROOSEVELT TOWNSHIP
UPGRADE ROADS $10,000 $5,000 Y05143

STAFFORD TOWNSHIP
ROAD GRAVELING $1,000 $0

VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP
ROAD RECONSTRUCTION $30,000 $7,500 Y05056

GLENBURN RURAL FIRE DISTRICT
MULTI USE QUICK AnACK TRUCK $40,000 $20,000 Y051 03

GLENBURN AMBULANCE
POWER COT & STAIR CHAIR $10,000 $10,000 Y05192

MOHALL RURAL FIRE DISTRICT
FIRE BUNKER GEAR & HAND HELD RADIO PAGERS $25,000 $20,000 Y05221

RENV~LECOUNTYRURALAMBULANCED~TRICT

CONCRETE FOR APRON & SIDEWALKS OF MOHALL $50,000 $20,000 Y05071
EMERGENCY FACILITY

SHERWOODRURALRRED~T

AMBULANCE EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES $1,500 $1,500 Y05086
AMBULANCE PERSONNEL TRAINING $8,000 $8,000 Y05085
FIRE PERSONNEL TRAINING $3,000 $3,000 Y05084
FIRE EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES $5,000 $5,000 Y05083

TOLLEY FIRE DEPARTMENT
ADVANCED AND MEDICAL TRAINING $65,000 $20,000 Y04968

TOTAL FOR RENVILLE COUNTY $1,779,467 $258,100

SLOPE COUNTY

SLOPE COUNTY
WIDENING CAMP CROOK ROAD $529,350 $0

CITY OF MARMARTH
FIRE ASSIST VEHICLE FOR AMBULANCE $52,000 $15,000 Y04997
ONSPOT CHAINS FOR THE AMBULANCE $8,800 $3,000 Y04996
MAIN STREET RESURFACING $150,000 $10,000 Y04998
AMBULANCE SERVICE & TRAINING CENTER MINI- $2,000 $2,000 Y04999
CONFERENCE

SLOPE COUNTY FAIR BOARD
GENERATOR FOR FAIRGROUNDS $12,000 $0

AMIDON RURAL FIRE DISTRICT
SIDEWINDER MONITOR, JOYSTICK & NOZZLES FOR $5,000 $5,000 Y05118
1983 GRASS FIRE RIG
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MARMARTH RURAL FIRE DISTRICT
COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT UPGRADING $27,321 $10,000 Y05160
SCBA UPGRADING $17,569 $10,000 Y05161
PURCHASING ENGINE EQUIPMENT $9,700 $0

TOTAL FOR SLOPE COUNTY $813,740 $55,000

STARK COUNTY

STARK COUNTY
ROAD REPAIR $469,000 $0

DICKINSON PSD #1
JEFFERSON & LINCOLN ELEMENTARY CLASSROOM $510,181 $25,000 Y04969
ADDITIONS

CITY OF DICKINSON
RETROFIT LIVE FIRE OIL TANK PROP $93,500 $93,500 Y04965

CITY OF BELFIELD
REPLACE FIRE TRUCK $25,000 $20,000 Y04985
MEMORIAL HALL ROOF REPAIR $30,000 $0
AMBULANCE SUPPLIES & RADIOS $6,000 $6,000 Y04984
REPLACE PATROL CAR $20,000 $0

CITY OF GLADSTONE
LOADER $75,000 $10,000 Y04966
OFFICE ADDITION TO COMMUNITY BUILDING $30,000 $0

CITY OF SOUTH HEART
DRAINAGE DITCH REPAIRS $15,000 $0
MOTOR GRADER $50,000 $0
GENERAL STREET REPAIRS $15,000 $10,000 Y05172
SNOW PLOW BLADE $20,000 $0

GLADSTONE PARK DISTRICT
RV DUMP STATION $8,000 $0

SOUTH HEART PARK DISTRICT
REJUVINATING PARK $3,500 $0

DICKINSON MUNICIPAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
CONSTRUCTION OF HANGER $250,000 $0
COMMERCIAL AVIATION TRMINAL $140,000 $0

DICKINSON RURAL FIRE DISTRICT
NEW FIRE APPARATUS $100,000 $0
HEAVY RESCUE EQUIPMENT $20,000 $15,000 Y05133
DIVE RESCUE TRAINING $18,400 $5,000 Y05132

SOUTH HEART FIRE DISTRICT
BUNKER GEAR $27,800 $20,000 Y05130

TOTAL FOR STARK COUNTY $1,926,381 $204,500

WARD COUNTY

WARD COUNTY
TRAFFIC SAFETY $93,437 $0
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LEWIS & CLARK PSD 161
BUS REPLACEMENT $40,000 $10,000 Y05006

CITY OF KENMARE
CONSTRUCTION OF 800 FT WATER LINE $50,000 $0
THERMAL IMAGING CAMERA $12,000 $12,000 Y05204

BERTHOLD TOWNSHIP
ROAD GRAVELING &MAINTENANCE $6,000 $3,000 Y05175

CARPIO RURAL FIRE DISTRICT
CAPABILITIES UPGRADE $16,104 $15.000 Y05228

DES LACS FIRE DISTRICT
TANKER UNIT CHASSIS REPLACEMENT $27,000 $20,000 Y05194

TOTAL FOR WARD COUNTY $244,541 $60,000

WILLIAMS COUNTY

WILLIAMS COUNTY
GRADING &AGGREGATE SURFACING 10 MILES $49,455 $0
GRAVEL 4 MILES IN BLUFF TOWNSHIP $11,368 $0
RESHAPING ROADWAY & BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $170,000 $0
ON 114TH RD NW
GRADING &AGGREGATE SURFACING 4 MILES ON $118,880 $0
COUNTY ROAD 8B
GRAVEL &CRUSHING $100,000 $0
RESHAPE &PUT RECYCLE MATERIAL ON ROAD #9 $11,400 $0
DEPARTMENTAL HOUSING $160,000 $0
RESHAPE &GRAVEL 8 MILES $14,240 $0

NESSON PSD #2
BUS REPLACEMENT $30,000 $10,000 Y05185

GRENORA PSD #99
STUDENT TRANSPORTATION FOR 2010 $50,000 $10,000 Y05011

CITY OF WILDROSE
STREET REPAIR & EQUIPMENT PURCHASE $85,000 $10,000 Y05122

CITY OF WILLISTON
HALLIBURTON WORKFORCE HOUSING PAVEMENT $50,000 $0
WATER TREATMENT PLANT ~2.000.000 $0
AVENUE T IMPROVEMENT $300,000 $0

2N STREET WATER DISPENSER PAVEMENT $85,000 $0

CITY OF GRENORA
BOBCAT $35,000 $0
STREET REPAIR $15,000 $10,000 Y04975

CITY OF RAY
ROAD GRADER PROJECT $150,000 $0
MILLED ASPHALT PROJECT $40,000 $10,000 Y04974
TAR KETILE WAGON REFURBISH $8,000 $0
LIME SLUDGE REMOVAL $114,834 $0

CITY OF TIOGA
RENOVATE MAIN STREET $400,000 $0

FOAM EQUIPMENT & BUILDING CONSTRUCTION $1,093,210 $20,000 Y05059
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UPPER MISSOURI VALLEY FAIR

PAVE PARKING LOT $48,889 $0

TIOGA PARK DISTRICT
FITNESS COURSE $8,000 $0

BUFORD TOWNSHIP
REBUID APPROACHES ON 42ND ST TO HWY 1804 $48,000 $10,000 Y05224

CHAMPION TOWNSHIP
DITCH BANK MOWER, SUPPLIES & REPAIRS $15,000 $7,500 Y05113

CLIMAX TOWNSHIP
SPOT GRAVELING $3,800 $2,500 Y05051

DRY FORK TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE $60,000 $20,000 Y05196

EAST FORK TOWNSHIP
ROAD & BRIDGE MAINTENANCE $90,000 $10,000 Y05227

EQUALITY TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE $45,900 $15,000 Y051 08

FARMVALE TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIR & MAINTENANCE $20,000 $20,000 Y05147

GOLDEN VALLEY TOWNSHIP
UPKEEP ON TOWNSHIP ROADS $78,000 $7,500 Y04989

GRENORA TOWNSHIP
EXTRA BLADING & GRAVELING $13,200 $6,000 Y05010

HARDSCRABBLETOWNSH~

ROAD MAINTENANCE $40,000 $10,000 Y05138
HEBRON TOWNSHIP

ROAD GRAVELING $9,900 $9,900 Y05180

LINDAHL TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE $58,000 $15,000 Y05013

MONT TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE $24,765 $20,000 Y05137

NEW HOME TOWNSHIP
GRAVEL AND MAINTENANCE $30,000 $5,000 Y05247

PHERRIN TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIR $46,010 $20,000 Y05200

PLEASANT VALLEY TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIR & MAINTENANCE $180,000 $20,000 Y05049

ROUND PRAIRIE TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIR $7,500 $7,500 Y05208

SAUK VALLEY TOWNSHIP
SHOP BUILDING, ROAD MAINTENANCE & $176,800 $20,000 Y05134
EQUIPMENT

SCORIO TOWNSHIP
ROAD IMPROVEMENT $20,000 $2,500 Y05032

SOUTH MEADOW TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE $58,000 $7,500 Y05029
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SP~NGBROOKTOWNSHW

ROAD REPAIR $8,000 $3,000 Y05158
REPLACE BRIDGE & CULVERT $15,000 $5,000 Y05157-

STONY CREEK TOWNSHIP
ROAD MAINTENANCE & REPAIR $27,500 $12,500 Y051 04

TRENTON TOWNSHIP
ROAD GRAVELING, MAINTENANCE, BLADING & $68,000 $15,000 Y05120
MOWING, EQUIPMENT REPAIR & CUTIING EDGE
REPLACEMENT

TIOGA TOWNSHIP
GRAVEL PURCHASE & ROAD MAINTENANCE $15,000 $10,000 Y05146

TRUAX TOWNSHIP
ROAD REPAIR $10,000 $5,000 Y05246

TWELVE MILE TOWNSHIP
BLADING & GRAVELING $7,500 $7,500 Y05024

TYRONE TOWNSHIP
GRAVEL TOWNSHIP ROADS $24,000 $7,500 Y05015

VIEW TOWNSHIP
ROAD IMPROVEMENT & MAINTENANCE $55,000 $10,000 Y05023

WEST BANK TOWNSHIP
10 MILES OF ROAD GRAVELING & MAINTENANCE $40,000 $5,000 Y05232

WILLISTON TOWNSHIP
WIDENING 139TH AVENUE PROJECT $325,000 $25,000 Y05163

WILDROSE FIRE DISTRICT
PUMPING UNIT, PROTECTIVE GEAR & BUILDING $100,000 $20,000 Y05035
ADDITION

WILLISTON RURAL FIRE DISTRICT
DUPLICATE ENTRY $0 $0

DUPLICATE ENTRY

GRASS TRUCK EQUIPED WITH FOAM & TOOLS $125,000 $20,000 Y05219
ALAMO RURAL FIRE DISTRICT

FOAMER UNIT $15,000 $15,000 Y05119
EPPING RURAL FIRE DISTRICT

UPDATE TANKER TRUCK $30,000 $20,000 Y05179
GRENORA FIRE DISTRICT

UDATED WATER TANKER TRUCK $50,000 $20,000 Y05189
GRENORA AMBULANCE DISTRICT

GAS DETECTORS, TRAUMA KITS & $4,588 $4,500 Y05213
COMMUNICATION PAGERS

RA YFIRE DISTRICT
FIRE TRUCK $14,000 $14,000 Y04964

RA YAMBULANCE DISTRICT
REPLACE AMBULANCE $20,000 $15,000 Y04995

TOTAL FOR WILLIAMS COUNTY $7,126,739 $539,900

GRAND TOTAL $31,891,499 $4,000,000
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